GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2852
ANSWERED ON 12" DECEMBER, 2024

CRIF IN HIMACHAL PRADESH

2852. DR. RAJEEV BHARADWAUJ:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) the number of projects sanctioned in Himachal Pradesh under the Central Road and Infrastructure Fund (CRIF);

(b) the number of projects that have been completed so far under the CRIF; and

(c) the expenditure incurred by the Government on the completed

works?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(@) 196 number of projects amounting to Rs.2390.40 Crores have been sanctioned under the CRIF.

(b) 146 number of works have been completed so far under CRIF in the State of Himachal Pradesh.

(c) The expenditure amounting to Rs. 881.35 Crores have been incurred on the completed works by the Government.
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